Doc. No.VK300**-OMH0002-C
PRODUCT NAME
3/5 Port Solenoid Valve
MODEL/ Series
VK300/3000 Series
 Contents
Safety Instructions  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  2,3
Design/Selection  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------  4,5

Caution
Caution
VK300/3000 Series
Specific Product Precautions 2
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
- 9 -
VK300∗∗-OMH0002-C
Manifold Specifications
VK300
1. Mounting direction is fixed, do not mount on opposite side.
2. The VK300 series can be mounted on the manifold base VV5K3 of VK 3000 series. Refer to page 11 for details.
Common SUP/ Common EXH
Common SUP/ Individual EXH
 Body ported Base mounted
Manifold gasket and screw assembly VK300-41-1A VK300-41-2A
Type 20(VV3K3-20): Body ported
(A port top ported)
Type 40(VV3K3-40): Base mounted
(A port bottom ported)
Type 42(VV3K3-42): Base mounted
(A port side ported)
Type S42 (VV3K3-S42)
(Solenoids on the same side of A port)
Type 21 (VV3K3-21): Body ported
(A port top ported)
Combinations of Solenoid Valve, Manifold Gasket and Manifold Base Combinations of Blanking Plate Assembly and Manifold Base
Caution
VK300/3000 Series
Specific Product Precautions 3
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
- 10 -
VK300∗∗-OMH0002-C
VK3000
1. Mounting direction is fixed, do not mount on opposite side.
 Body ported Base mounted
Manifold gasket
Screw assembly VK3000-6-1A VK3000-6-2A
Combinations of Solenoid Valve, Manifold Gasket and Manifold Base Mixed Mounting of VK300 and Manifold Base of VK3000 Series
Combination of Blanking Plate Assembly and Manifold Base
Blanking plate assembly: VK3000-7-1A
Caution
VK300/3000 Series
Specific Product Precautions 4
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
- 11 -
VK300∗∗-OMH0002-C
Common SUP/Common EXH
Common SUP/ Individual EXH
Type 20 (VV5K3-20): Body ported
(A, B port top ported)
Type 40 (VV5K3-40): Base mounted
(A, B port bottom ported)
Type 41 (VV5K3-41): Base mounted
(A, B port side ported)
Type 42 (VV5K3-42): Base mounted
(A, B port side ported)
Type 21 (VV5K3-21): Body ported
(A, B port top ported)
Type S41
(VV5K3-S41)
Type S42